
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:411
ANSWERED ON:27.07.2010
DEVELOPMENT OF ROADS IN RAJASTHAN
Choudhary Shri Harish;Singh Shri Ijyaraj

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of Highways/roads likely to be developed in Rajasthan under the National Highway Development Programme;

(b) the amount of funds sanctioned so far; and

(c) the time by which the work is likely to be started/completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI R.P.N. SINGH)

(a) The details of Highways / Roads likely to be developed in Rajasthan under various phases of National Highway Development Programme (NHDP) are enclosed at Annexure.

(b) The projects in Rajasthan included in NHDP-III have a total cost of Rs. 2977.84 crore. As projects in other phases are at preparation stage, the cost has not been firmed up. The total estimated cost of NHDP Phase IV and Phase VII is Rs. 68,678 crore and Rs. 16,680 crore respectively and the projects in Rajasthan would be accommodated therein.

(c) Projects under NHDP III, IV and VII are targeted for completion in December, 2013, March, 2016 and December, 2014 respectively.
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